
KNOLE HOUSE RELAY – Tue 7 June 2022 – RESULTS 
 

 Lap Times Total Run 
Time 

% variation 
from 1st lap for 
2nd & 3rd laps 

Aggregate 
pace 

variation % 

TEAM 1     

Martin Dixon 8.11, 8.26, 8.35 25.12 3.05, 2.85 5.90 

Sean Leith 5.36, 5.47, 5.51 17.14 3.27, 4.46 7.73 

Paul Fanti 5.03, 5.10, 5.08 15.21 2.31, 1.65 3.96 

Team Total  57.47 (5th)   

     

TEAM 2     

Maria Ashlee 8.35, 8.59, 8.59 26.33 4.66, 4.66 9.32 

Dan Witt 5.22, 5.36, 5.40 16.38 4.35, 5.59 9.94 

Andrew Mead 5.14, 5.24, 5.27 16.05 3.18, 2.23 5.41 

Team Total  59.16 (9th) 
 

  

     

TEAM 3     

Peter Dillon 8.35, 8.40, 8.48 26.03 0.97, 2.52 3.49 

Keith Dowson 5.52, 5.47, 5.44 17.23 -1.42, -2.27 3.69 

Andrew Hutchinson 5.18, 5.15, 5.15 15.48 -0.94, -0.94 1.88 

Mike Lochead 5.18, 5.18, 5.23 15.59 0, 1.57 1.57 

Team Total  59.14 (8th)   

     

TEAM 4     

Jon Copping 7.39, 7.29, 7.22 22.30 -2.18, -3.70 5.88 

David Ives 4.56, 4.59, 4.59 14.54 1.01, 1.01 2.02 

William Palmer 5.12, 5.25, 5.26 16.03 4.17, 4.49 8.66 

Team Total  53.27 (1st)   

     

TEAM 5     

Rob Peers 7.27, 7.31, 7.21 22.19 0.89, -1.34 2.23 

Suzy Claridge 5.59, 6.04, 6.06 18.09 1.39, 1.95 3.34 

James Nash 5.49, 6.03, 6.05 17.57 4.01, 4.58 8.59 

Team Total  58.25 (7th)   

     

TEAM 6     

Tony Horlock 6.19, 6.19, 6.40 19.18 0, 5.54 5.54 

Graham Dwyer 5.56, 6.11, 5.54 18.01 4.21, -0.56 4.77 

Rebecca Pickard 5.34, 5.39, 5.43 16.56 1.50, 2.69 4.19 

Team Total  54.15 (2nd)   

 



 

TEAM 7     

Caroline Fenwick 6.07, 6.20, 6.01 18.28 3.54, -1.63 5.17 

Gary Walsh 6.14, 6.07, 6.12 18.33 -1.87, -0.53 2.40 

David Hale 5.47, 5.54, 5.48 17.29 2.02, 0.29 2.31 

Team Total  54.30 (3rd)   

 
 

TEAM 8     

Neil Haggertay 6.44, 6.49, 6.53 20.26 1.24, 2.23 3.47 

Leonard Lai King 5.48, 5.45, 5.58 17.31 -0.86, 2.87 3.73 

David Killpack 5.33, 5.37, 5.45 16.55 1.20, 3.60 4.80 

Team Total  54.52 (4th)   

 
 

TEAM 9     

Sham Pickard 6.07, 6.19, 6.17 18.43 3.27, 2.72 5.99 

Bridgit Weekes 6.52, 6.49, 6.53 20.34 -0.85, 0.28 1.13 

Alan Male 6.11, 6.20, 6.17 18.48 2.89, 1.93 4.82 

Team Total  58.05 (6th)   

 



 
 

FASTEST LAP RANKING  

David Ives 4.56 

Paul Fanti 5.03 

William Palmer 5.12 

Andrew Mead 5.14 

Andrew Hutchinson 5.15 

Mike Lochead 5.18 

Dan Witt 5.22 

Sean Leith 5.36 

David Killpack 5.33 

Rebecca Pickard 5.34 

Keith Dowson 5.44 

Leonard Lai King 5.45 

David Hale 5.47 

James Nash 5.49 

Graham Dwyer 5.54 

Suzy Claridge 5.59 

Caroline Fenwick 6.01 

Sham Pickard 6.07 

Gary Walsh 6.07 

Alan Male 6.11 

Tony Horlock 6.19 

Neil Haggertay 6.44 

Bridgit Weekes 6.49 

Rob Peers 7.21 

Jon Copping 7.22 

Martin Dixon 8.11 

Maria Ashlee 8.35 

Peter Dillon 8.35 

 



 

LAP CONSISTENCY RANKING Aggregate 2nd & 3rd lap % variation from 1st lap 

Bridgit Weekes 1.13 

Mike Lochead 1.57 

Alan Male 1.82 

Andrew Hutchinson 1.88 

David Ives 2.02 

Rob Peers 2.23 

David Hale 2.31 

Gary Walsh 2.40 

Suzy Claridge 3.34 

Neil Haggertay 3.47 

Peter Dillon 3.49 

Keith Dowson 3.69 

Leonard Lai King 3.73 

Paul Fanti 3.96 

Rebecca Pickard 4.19 

Graham Dwyer 4.77 

David Killpack 4.80 

Caroline Fenwick 5.17 

Andrew Mead 5.41 

Tony Horlock 5.54 

Jon Copping 5.88 

Martin Dixon 5.90 

Sham Pickard 5.99 

Sean Leith 7.73 

James Nash 8.59 

William Palmer 8.66 

Maria Ashlee 9.32 

Dan Witt 9.94 

 
 
 
 


